EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

2-18-03

102379012

Attorney Docket No. 12204/10602

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Scott M. CONWAY Louis D. HEILANEH	Name: PACCAR INC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:  Street Address: 777 106th Avenue, N.E.
3. Nature of conveyance:	. Sheet Addless. 777 100 Aveitue, 14.1.
X Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	City: Bellevue State: Washington
_ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 98004
Execution Date: February 14, 2003, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	ion date of the application is: February 14, 2003, respectively
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29176102	
Additional numbers attach	ed? _ Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN & WOOD LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <b>\$40.00</b>
Internal Address: Attn: Kelly J. Kubasta	Enclosed
Street Address: 717 North Harwood	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 3400	8. Deposit account number:
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201-6507	18-1260 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true of the original document.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Kelly J. Kubasta (Reg. No. 44,196)  Name of Person Signing  Signal	February 18, 2003  Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) /2003	
bo not deach in	is portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informati	ion to:
Commissioner United States Patent a	nd Trademark Office
Box Assignment	
Washington, D.C. 2023	31
time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, at	average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send rademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, udget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.

**PATENT REEL: 013789 FRAME: 0872** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Scott M. Conway of 705 Crested Butte Trail, Flower Mound,

Denton County, Texas 75028, USA and Louis D. Heilaneh of 1308 Colby Drive,

Lewisville, Denton County, Texas 75067, USA, have invented a certain new, original and ornamental design for a HOOD DESIGN FOR SET BACK FRONT AXLE TRUCK for which we are about to make application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been executed by us on the following dates:

Scott M. Conway

IT FEBRUARY, 2003;

Date Declaration Signed

Louis D. Heilaneh

Z/14, , 2003; and

which is identified by Attorney Docket No. 12204/10602.

WHEREAS, PACCAR INC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a business address of 777 106th Avenue, N.E., Bellevue, Washington 98004, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 12204/10602 Page 1 of 3

ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We also covenant that no assignment, sales agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of	
FEBRUARY, 2003.	Scott M. CONWAY, Inventor
State of TEXAS § ss.  County of DENTON §	
BEFORE ME, VALARIE Nar	K. ANDREW, Notary Public, me of Notary Public
on this day personally appeared	Scott M. Conway  Name of Signer  Place ANDREW  Name of Notary Public  Name of Credible Witness  -OR-
Description of Identity Card or Document  to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.	
Given under my hand and seal of offi  VALARIE K. ANDREW  SENDARY Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires	ce this 14th day of February A.D., 2003.  Signature of Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 12204/10602 Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013789 FRAME: 0874

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her	reunto set my hand this day of
FE BKUAUL V , 2003.	Louis D. Heilaneh, Inventor
State of TEXAS §	
State of TEXAS  State of TEXAS  Solution of DENTON  Solution of So	
BEFORE ME, VALARIE Name	C. ANDREW, Notary Public,
on this day personally appeared	Louis D. Heilaneh Name of Signer
known to me	Name of Signer  WIE K ANDREW -OR- Name of Notary Public
☐ proved to me on the oath of	-OR-
proved to me through	Description of Identity Card or Document
that he/she executed the same for the purposes	
Given under my hand and seal of office this	14 day of <u>Illruay</u> A.D., 2003.
VALARIE K. ANDREW  Notary Public, State of Texas  My Commission Expires  NOTATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	Jalam V Audrew Public Signature of Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT
Attorney Docket No. 12204/10602

**RECORDED: 02/18/2003** 

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013789 FRAME: 0875